GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
MINISTRYOF FINANCE
DEPARTMENTOF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTIONNO. 114
TOBE ANSWEREDON THE 2ND February2018/ Magha 13,1939 (SAKA)
Decline in Growthof Bank Credit

114. SHRIM.B. RAJESH:

Willthe Ministerof FINANCEDbe pleased to state:

(a) whetherthere has been a multidecadal decline in the growthof bank creditin the currenteconomicyear;

(b) if so, detailsthereofand the reasons for such decline;
() whetherthisdeclinehas impactedthe privateinvestmentin the economy;

(d) if so, the detailsthereof;and

(e) the steps taken by the Governmentto step up bank credit growthapart from the recapitalisatiorbonds?

ANSWER

The Ministerof State in the Ministryof Finance
(SHRISHIVPRATAPSHUKLA)

(2) to(d): As per the FinancialStabilityReport,publishedby the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) in December2017, credit growthof Scheduled CommercialBanks increased from
4.4 per cent to 6.2 per cent between March 2017 and September2017 on year-on-yea basis, and creditgrowthof PublicSector Banks (PSBs) increasedfrom 0.7 per cent to 2.2 per cent duringthe same period reversingthe decliningtrend observed duringthe past twoyears.

(e): Alongwiththe recapitalisationplan, Governmenthas announceda strong push on enablinggrowthof MSMEs throughenhanced access to financingand markets.Furthe:
the infrastructurepush on rural roads, housing, railways,power and highwayswill also drivecreditgrowth.

